
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 12 August 2022

P 5 520 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TANIA KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 1C 1P 1P 5/4J. Finn 549190 8/1306

 2 ELECTRIC DATA Grade order Grade 5 2P 6C 3C 5/2L. Azzopardi 547745 4/2250

 3 FLEETFOOT PUNK Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/2P. Moran 535644 7/2234

 4 ACTING FOOLISH Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 7P 5/4J. Zammit 532688 9/0231

 5 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/4M. Knowles 538986 6/0231

 6 BUGATTI SPIRAL Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 1P 5/4J. Davis 546273 3/0219

 7 NOT A SHAME Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/4D. Goodger 546145 4/0216

 8 TWINKLE TOES TOM Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 2P 5/3A. Hansen 535106 4/1213

 9 ZIPPING DIONE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 2P 5/4J. Finn 551276 2/0211

 10 ZIPPING IDAHO Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 3P 5/3J. Magri 537202 4/2200

 11 REEL 'EM BLUEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1Y 5/4T. Millar 544712 1/0196

 12 PUMPKIN EATER Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/4A. Wade 541887 4/0195

 13 SILENT SKY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5P 5/2J. Davis 540951 7/2192

 14 MAYHEM BANNER Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 1P 5/2B. Gibbons 549432 6/2189

 15 BLIND PURSUIT Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/2J. Grief 531302 7/2183

 16 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 2P 5/2S. Flaherty 535154 3/2180

 17 FLYING FAITH 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 7P 5/4L. Burke 545078 6/0174

 18 MISS FRANKIE RAE Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 8P 5/2D. Goodger 532809 5/2168

 19 ZIPPING DARIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 6P 5/2J. Finn 551278 3/2163

 20 LIKA LIGHT Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 3C 5/4A. Messina 536615 3/0162

 21 ZIPPING KAREN Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 5P 5/4J. Finn 551280 1/0156

 22 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 3P 5/4L. Burke 545075 5/0156

 23 ZIPPING STEFAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 6C 5P 5/4J. Finn 551277 1/0156

 24 FUNKY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 6P 5/4J. Comito 535647 12/0153

 25 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 6P 5/1C. Green 534731 4/3144

 26 FEROCIOUS EZMAE Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/4S. Flaherty 544721 1/0141

 27 WAR WEAPON Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 7P 5/2N. Brown 544939 4/2141

 28 WE FIX PIPES Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 8P 5P 5/1A. Provest 532448 4/3135

 29 PEA BOW Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 3P 5/3S. Albon 532710 2/1135
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 30 REBELLING Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 4Y 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3134

 31 ZOE'S CHARM Grade order Grade 5 6P 6Y 3P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 547831 2/0133

 32 APPETIZING Grade order Grade 5 4P 6C 3P 5/1S. Morgan 534291 9/3132

 33 CRUISE OR LOSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 7C 5/1A. Messina 536612 9/1131

 34 ARCHIE'S PRAYER Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 1P 5/3P. Cini 544045 2/1117

 35 IRINKA ANNA Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6P 5/4M. Mcgrath 546588 2/0114

 36 FUNKY FREAK Grade order Grade 5 8P 8C 5C 5/4J. Comito 535648 3/0113

 37 DRACO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 8P 5/4P. Boyd 550754 2/0102

 38 CARTEL MASTER 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 8P 5/2C. Green 543271 5/384
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 1 FLYING FAITH 3 Last start winner NOW, 08/08/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2L. Burke 545078 6/5174

 2 BARRY'S ROCKET 3 Last start winner NOW, 08/08/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 3P 4/1/2L. Burke 545075 5/4156

 3 SHELLY SWIFT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 5P 4/1/2P. Chaker 530172 8/7195

 4 WITCH EARNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 545285 6/5168
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 1 FABIO BLUE Last start winner RIC, 07/08/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2S. Zarb 546623 3/2213

 2 GLIDE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 07/08/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 3Y 5/3A. Williams 547095 2/1196

 3 PSYCHO SID Last start winner RIC, 05/08/2022, R1, P 1P 3Y 8P 5/4J. Rudd 547582 1/093

 4 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3264

 5 WARRIOR SOLDIER Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/1V. Ellul 532957 6/4204

 6 ZIPPING PICCOLO Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3T. Simmons 545563 3/1168

 7 WYANGAPINNI 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7162

 8 RUSTY RIVETS Last start placegetter DAP, 04/08/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4S. Flaherty 529802 1/0124

 9 ANJO TORNADO Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4J. Grief 550793 1/0119

 10 PATTAYA PETE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2114

 11 METLIFE STADIUM Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R12, P 3P 4Y 8P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/291

 12 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score WPK, 16/03/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 6C 5/2J. King 538086 5/2162

 13 BUGATTI FAX Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R11, P 7P 2P 6P 5/2J. Davis 546271 3/2159

 14 COUSIN BURNER Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3V. Byrnes 544715 6/1146

 15 EXTRICATE Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2M. Lee 528272 3/2144

 16 BLUE TICKET 1 Weighted points score GBN, 05/08/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 533175 7/6138

 17 FIRE BY NIGHT Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 6Y 7P 4P 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/1131

 18 RECONSTRUCT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/2123

 19 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0114

 20 BILLY BUCCA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 3M 5/1A. Bell 499826 8/5114

 21 WET SOCKS Weighted points score GOS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1114

 22 ZIPPING STRIKER Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 8P 5/2A. Bell 538797 7/2102

 23 RAISING HELL Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/0102

 24 POINT SIX Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4G. Denardo 546286 1/0101

 25 CLOUD BY DAY Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R8, Y 5Y 4P 5P 5/3N. Mastapha 547298 2/197

 26 MIDNIGHT STELLA Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/096

 27 ELECTRA PARK Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 7P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/196

 28 WHAT ABOUT MARY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 02/08/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4P. Moran 555449 1/093

 29 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/093

 30 ONLY YOU Weighted points score GBN, 15/07/2022, R7, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/781

 31 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/072
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 32 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 33 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/069

 34 MUDDY MAN Weighted points score RIS, 16/02/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 536487 1/060

 35 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/054

 36 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7Y 8Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/145
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 1 TIME REIGNS Last start placegetter RIC, 19/06/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 2P M/1B. Cook 540972 0/0126

 2 MEDIA IMAGE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4Y M/1B. Davenport 551067 0/0101

 3 BLACK MAMARAGAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 08/07/2022, R1, P

RIC, 01/07/2022, R1, P

6P 2P 2P M/1M. Howard 549090 0/0112

 4 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/07/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 6P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/094

 5 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/070

 6 HARLEM SHUFFLE First start M/1C. Carl 551758 0/00

 7 RAVID RUBY Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 16/07/2022, R1, Y 4Y M/1B. Barnes 552737 0/058

 8 CEDAR DONNA Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 04/08/2022, R1, P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/042

 9 CRACKLING ROSIE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 31/07/2022, R1, P 7P M/1D. Farrugia 551835 0/033

 10 CEDAR MORK Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 04/08/2022, R1, P 8P M/1A. Bell 545616 0/025

 11 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/092

 12 FAY MERCURY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/062

 13 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 4P M/1L. Galea 540577 0/048

 14 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 02/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/042

 15 ELLIE GOES BOOM Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P M/1P. Betar 552498 0/039

 16 FROSTY'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score NOW, 05/07/2020, R4, P 8P 8P (FEL)P M/1G. Suter 496949 0/026
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 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner RIC, 29/07/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 4P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 19/11303

 2 PRESTON LEE Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 1/1R. Tyler 527758 18/14354
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 1 DERRY EXPRESS 1 Last start winner GBN, 05/08/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 6P 2/1/2K. Pedrana 529666 18/4234
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 1 FLYING FAITH 1 Last start winner NOW, 08/08/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 4/1/2L. Burke 545078 6/5174

 2 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Last start winner NOW, 08/08/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 3P 4/1/2L. Burke 545075 5/4156

 3 SHELLY SWIFT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 5P 4/1/2P. Chaker 530172 8/7195

 4 COSMIC BILLY Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1J. Zammit 550798 5/4279

 5 WITCH EARNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 545285 6/5168
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 1 NEWHAVEN NELLIE Last start winner RIC, 03/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 5/3S. Sultana 555632 2/1211

 2 GRYFFINDOR Last start winner RIC, 05/08/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 5/1P. Boyd 550758 4/3159

 3 SWEET CITY ANGEL Last start winner BUL, 26/07/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 552817 1/0140

 4 WYANGAPINNI 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7162

 5 BURNER UP BURNER Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R12, P 2P 7Y 2Y 5/4V. Byrnes 544714 4/0150

 6 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2M. Wotton 542830 3/2114

 7 SPREAD MY WINGS Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 2P 5/3B. Cook 540973 2/1159

 8 BLUE TICKET 2 Weighted points score GBN, 05/08/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 533175 7/6138

 9 RAINBOW LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 4P 5/2G. Logue 532771 3/2129

 10 SWISHY Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 5/3C. Proctor 533468 4/1127

 11 RECONSTRUCT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/2123

 12 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 549028 1/0114

 13 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 3M 5/1A. Bell 499826 8/5114

 14 POISONED OPERA Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 5/4J. Lowe 546448 1/0105

 15 DRACO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3P. Boyd 550754 2/1102

 16 NICK THE QUICK Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4V. Sultana 549285 1/0101

 17 BLUE KING KADE Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4G. Denardo 546287 1/097

 18 PAPA JOE Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 7P 5/4G. Denardo 546289 2/096

 19 WHAT ABOUT MARY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 02/08/2022, R3, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4P. Moran 555449 1/093

 20 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/093

 21 JOJO MCGRAW Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3A. Provest 532447 8/190

 22 MR. VALENTINE Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1C. Proctor 533467 7/488

 23 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 8P 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/287

 24 CARTEL MASTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3C. Green 543271 5/184

 25 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1A. Proctor 533466 4/384

 26 GREMITZ Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1P. Boyd 532800 5/384

 27 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/755
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 1 FLO MAGIC 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/07/2022, R2, P

RIC, 22/07/2022, R1, P

6P 2P 3P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/088

 2 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/07/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 6P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/094

 3 THAT'S HEAR SAY First start M/1V. Sultana 551526 0/00

 4 CALL ME ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/092

 5 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 7Y 7P 5P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/066

 6 FAY MERCURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/062

 7 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 02/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/042
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 1 LUXURY ROCKS Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R3, P 8P 8C 1P 2/1/2S. Cartwright 529520 9/6159
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 1 DERRY EXPRESS 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 05/08/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 6P 3/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 18/13234

 2 CHASING FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 06/08/2022, R7, C 6C 4C 4P 3/1/1C. Watts 538612 13/7261
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 1 STOP THE SHINE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 07/08/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 8C 4/1/2R. Thomas 498813 11/6147
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 1 REEL 'EM BLUEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 1Y 5/4T. Millar 544712 1/0196
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 1 FLO MAGIC 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/07/2022, R2, P

RIC, 22/07/2022, R1, P

6P 2P 3P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/088

 2 TAP OUT MICKEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/07/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 2P M/1R. Metselaar 551907 0/0104

 3 ANOTHER FAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 26/07/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 7P M/1S. Francis 536369 0/096

 4 VON RYKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 20/07/2022, R1, P 8C 2P 5P M/1S. Swain 543972 0/088

 5 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/092

 6 HOT LOLLIES Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R2, P 8P 6Y 5P M/1S. Cartwright 544264 0/066

 7 FAY MERCURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/062

 8 BLUE INTENTION Weighted points score NOW, 08/08/2022, R1, P 4P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 551537 0/053
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 1 SMART FERNANDO Weighted points score WPK, 06/08/2022, R1, C 4C 2P 5C 4/1/1G. Sutherland 528835 16/1210

 2 CANAVERAL Weighted points score WPK, 06/08/2022, R1, C 5C 8C 3C 4/1/2P. Chaker 531489 10/1182
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 1 RITZA RAIN Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4V. Ellul 529689 9/0192

 2 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 6P 5/4C. Green 534731 4/0144

 3 LUCKY FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4W. Sugars 540272 4/0108
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